
 

 

Request for Proposal for Supply, Installation and Servicing of Laser/ Inkjet 
Printers, MFPs, Scanners  

RFP Ref: LIC/CO/IT-BPR/HW/2024-25/05 Dated: 18.10.2024 

Corrigendum-2 
 

RFP 
Document 
Reference 
& Page No. 

Clause (in brief) of 
RFP/Existing Text 

Revised Clause 

Clause B.10 

point 6- Bid 
Submission 

Date & Time, 
Page No-10 

Bid Submission Date & Time 

– 

21st November 2024, latest 

by 3:00 p.m. 

Bid Submission Date & Time – 

29th  November 2024, latest 

by 3:00 p.m. 

Clause B.10 

point 6- 
Eligibility Bid 
opening 

date/time/ 
venue,        
Page No-10 

The Eligibility Bids will be 

opened in the presence of 
the bidders' representatives 
who choose to attend, at 

3:30 p.m. on 21st November 
2024, at the above 
mentioned address. 

The Eligibility Bids will be opened in 

the presence of the bidders' 

representatives who choose to 
attend, at 3:30 p.m. on 29th  
November 2024, at the above 

mentioned address. 

 

 

Executive Director (IT/Digital Transformation)                                           19.11.2024 


